

January 31, 2001

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2032

Page 26, line 23, overstrike "and"

Page 26, line 24, after "2." insert "An international trade office; and
3."

Page 32, line 8, overstrike "shall" and insert immediately thereafter "may"

Page 32, line 9, overstrike "shall" and insert immediately thereafter "may"

Page 32, line 29, remove "A division of international trade;"

Page 32, line 30, remove "e."

Page 32, line 31, replace "f" with "e"

Page 33, line 1, replace "Each division director serves at the will" with "The governor shall appoint the directors of the division of community services, division of economic development and finance, and the division of tourism. Each of these directors serves at the pleasure of the governor and receives a salary set by the governor within the limits of legislative appropriation."

3. The commissioner shall appoint the directors of the division of workforce development and any other division created by the commissioner under subsection 1. Each of these directors serves at the pleasure"

Page 33, line 13, remove "Shall appoint directors to administer each of the department divisions;"

Page 33, line 14, remove "5."

Page 33, line 16, replace "6" with "5"

Page 33, line 17, replace "7" with "6"

Page 33, line 19, replace "8" with "7"

Page 33, line 21, replace "9" with "8"

Page 33, line 25, replace "10" with "9"

Page 33, line 27, replace "11" with "10"

Page 34, line 3, replace "12" with "11"

Page 34, line 4, replace "13" with "12"

Page 34, line 11, after "business" insert ", tourism,"

Page 34, line 12, after "representation" insert ", and must ensure that at least one member represents rural concerns"

Page 34, line 14, replace "nine" with "seven"

Page 34, after line 15, insert:

"3. The foundation shall seek funding for administrative expenses from private sector sources and shall seek and distribute private sector funds for use in commerce-related activities in the state."

Page 34, line 16, replace "3" with "4" and replace "foundation" with "executive committee"

Page 34, line 19, replace "division of economic development and finance's" with "department's"

Page 34, line 21, after "Monitor" insert "tourism and"

Page 34, remove lines 24 through 26

Page 34, line 31, after the first "the" insert "directors of each of the department divisions and of the"

Page 35, line 2, after the third underscored comma insert "the department of transportation, job service North Dakota, the game and fish department,"

Page 35, line 5, after "development" insert "and tourism"

Page 35, line 7, replace "a minimum of four times and a maximum of twelve times each year" with "at times determined by the commissioner"

Renumber accordingly